
{Rtply to Remarh of the " Uloht" and " Ltader"
j

tor diiMtiKftotion on tb« part of thoMOtLar inttltuiioot

on the Commimoner»\ Report at to Kxpendi'
|

<br Academical Education, whoie olaima to a ihare of
turet.)

i

"'t' •mrplii* ineoroo funilii arc provided for by claiiRO «1

_,. ^, . 1 r J u »i <n *!. * 41 n "^ ">« Act. The iiim of nearly |BB,000, taken from tb«
The Olohe and T.<:uler both nfflrm that tho Rf.

; Kndowmr.nt, U bIko lnre«to.l. m already utated, in the
port of tlic Ci>innu*si(>ncrH contains no proof of '"'ilfi'iM "CciipioU by tlm Rmnch Lunatic Aiiyliim. [N'o.

the cxtraviipaiif cxpomlitun' ooinplainuil of. TIk- '
'
'''^

Petitioners I.U.I rompiuinui tl.ut a Inrwu portion
''T"'"''!"''''' 7'''''"' ^p'^'i^'-'J from the m1o« of land^ l«

' ^ ' flj^i'.i i«, .in.l ttci'oiiimK t(» tliu intmitloiis ot the Act,
iI.Ij .,1 Vi 1 I ! 1 _ .1 n ... !of the cnpitiil of the ciulnwntunt hnrt hcin apent,

at variance with law. for tlio « rertion of ('ollcpc

builiHpgi, onrl iha' iniicli lU' tl/o Income Fund
had been lavishly cxptndcd. Tho Lcaihr, as

usual, deaiii in vapiu; and gcm-rnl dtiiiulx, and im-

putations of " iiionstioiis vandalism." The Glvlc

aya—"Wo are hnppy to find that the Cnmmip-

aioners, imbued, as they undoubtedly were with

the strongest desire to And fault, have been un-

able to pt)int out a sinKli? case of either jolibory

or culpable extravagance uu the part of tho

authorities of tho University."

Neither the Commissionera nor the Petitioners

had any thing to say, nor ony desire to say, any

thing about " the authorities of the University."

It was the expenditure complained of and invcKti-

gated, without reference to those who directed it.

The Commissioners state as follows in respect to

the diversion of tho endowment for the erection

of buildings:

" Had the University Funds been always strictly ap-

tliir< xiiiMiM li.iv.' 1.(1-11 itiv.'Mted nit the Pormnncnt Fund
OP Ciipitiil ol ihi t;iilvfr».|ty, and would liiivn produced
KTi Hiiiiiml itv(«iiuoof*(!7,7m». This will bo Keen from
niuin ( V|ip No. 4!»,) which Ih a "Stutemi'nt of Capital
ii/vc- ii' ! niid iimoMiu expended on account of the IJnI-
vcrMiy of Ton.iiin, up to the 31st December, ^^^"and
fioiii itlurii .No, Ufi App., givinx subjects of uxpindltiire
aad nio'leu of inventment. On looking, however, at In-
vcstinetitii pro.liiuiivo of revtuue, the CommiHuioncra
tiiid limt out of tho above amount derived from the sulei
of Endowment land(>, tho following five Items form tho
chief sources of Inconio:

1. liiiildinK'rented to Medical School
2. Uaiik Stock
8, Mortgages
4. Debentures
5. From investments in property

value I 7,020

1,440

06,874
884,047
41,001

t4*iC,S82
" Prp^nmin;? that from tho above five sources an in-

come of $'2S,ls8 U derived, it will be seen that the an-
nual income of the Unirerstity has been reduced to the
extent of |39,002 per annum."

Thus a vast building for great show, but with
slender accommodations, has been erected, when
the law only autliorised repairs and improvementi

piled to tho purposes for which they were intended,
j

*•* ^^'^ existing buildings ; the capital of lands
namely, to create a permanent Endowment, the annual sold to tho amount of ttcelve hundred and twenty-
proceeds of which should bo devoted to sustaining the i _,•„. ,i„,,„„„j ,7;7,_. i , , , i . -

cause of higher education in Upper Canada, the n-sul.r"'*'''''"*'''"^'?'''^'^'^*.!'"^
^^^"^ '•"^"ced to four

would have been very different from that which we have '
^""<^''^<^ """^ ^w^'.'/-"''"* t'lomand dollars; the In-

now to consider. Tho chief diminution h»» arisen from Vome fund has been reduced to the amount of
the large expenditure on the new Uoiversity and Col- ,;,,•,„ ^,v.. ti.^. i j u t ^

lege Buildings, Muscumn, and Library, amounting to > "'"^^l/'^^'^' (^^"oand dollars a year; and yet we are

1355,907 for Buildings,^ and $«5,669 expended on told these facts prove no "culpable extravagance"
in the expenditure of the University fund ! We
may appeal to any candid man of any party,

Library and Museums. [No. 50 App.]
" In the opinion of the Commitisioners, the Act ap-

pears cspceially to provide that the Endowment should
remain intact, and tho only expenditure from the per-

manent fund appears to be authorized in clauses 78 and
84, where provision is made for " maintenance ond
ordinary repairs of the property assigned for the ufc of
the said University, or College, and for siich permanent
improvements and additions to thebuildingii, as may be
authorized by the Governor in Council." Even a liberal

construction of the clauses referred to, ns well as of the

spirit and tenor ofthe Act, would seem to afford grounds
for doubt as to whether so large an expenditure as has
been permitted, was in accordance with Legislative en-

actment. A careful examination of tho University

Building has convinced the Commissioners that the ex-

penditure Y i been upon a scale disproportionate to its
:

uses and requirements, as well as inexpedient, when the '

necessity for public aid to sustain the higher educational
'

interests of the country is coneidered. Comfort and
j

utility have, it is feared, been less studied than appear-
|

ance and decoration ; and even now, when the number
of students is far smaller than in this growing country
may reasonably be expected to assemble within its walls,

complaints are made that the accommodation afforded

to University College is greatly limited.

" It is obviously too late to offer further objections to

this expenditure, and the Commissionera merely point

to the facte as (bowing that they afforded soma ground

whether these facts do not more than justify and
establish all that tho advocates orUniversity Re-

form have complained of and alleged in regard to

unlawful and extravagant expenditures of the Uni-

versity fund.

But these are only a part of the facta relative to

extravogancc. On the 10th page of the Commis-
sionera Report, we have the following statement

:

"As an instance of the want of proper adjustment of
expenditure to the income actually collected, reference
may be made to the first year in which a deficiency oc-

curred, viz. 1850—when the excess amounted to the
largesum of |18,56f.36. In this one year tho following
sums are charged to Income Fund.

Furniture for College residence $6,126 15
Grounds 6,260 20
Observer's residence 4,840 00

$\6,12l 85

"Of the expediency of spending so large a sum on the
residence now occupied by only 10 Students, and also

upon the grounds, at a time when the income fall short,


